TASK ORDER #: 17 CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT NUMBER: Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc. 636-11225-2 (Continuing Contract) f/k/a AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc P11900 (Project Number) 2580 METROCENTRE BLVD, SUITE 6 CONTRACT DESC: GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING AND LABORATORY WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33407 **TESTING SERVICES** Phone: (305) 826-5588 CONTRACT - P11900 CC AWARD: (305) 826-1799 1/22/14,PUR-2,CAM#14-0112 (Continuing Contract) Fax: Contract Expiration: 1/21/2018 UNIT COST: \$200,000 CONTRACT CAP TO: CITY CONTACT: City of Fort Lauderdale Tom Green, PE 100 North Andrews Avenue PHONE: (954)828-4008 Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 FAX: (954)828-4500 Project #11900 Las Olas Boulevard Corridor PROJECT NAME: FUNDING SOURCE: 346-P11900.436-6599 Improvements

Fort Lauderdale Beach, Intracostal to SR A1A

Fort Lauderdale, Florida

TASK ORDER DATE: 11/6/2018

TASK ORDER CC AWARD: 11/6/2018, CAM #18-1175

## SUMMARY OF WORK:

PROJECT LOCATION:

Provide Special Inspection Services and Materials Testing Services for Las Olas Boulevard Corridor Improvements (P11900) located Fort Lauderdale Beach, Intercostal to SR A1A. It is recognized that this task order encompasses testing inspection efforts already expended for a portion of Phase 1 work and all of Phase 2 work.

1#	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Qty	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
	Soils Testing				
	In-situ density tests-Nuclear Gauge Method	350	Hour	\$55.00	\$19,250.0
	Standard or Modified Proctor	5	Each	\$150.00	\$750.0
	Limerock Bearing Ratio (LBR)	5	Each	\$225.00	\$1,125.0
	Sieve Analysis	10	Each	\$60.00	\$600.0
	Atterberg Limits	10	Each	\$65.00	\$650.0
	Organic Content	30	Each	\$35.00	\$1,050.0
	Trip Charge	83	Each	\$60.00	\$4,980.0
				Service Total:	\$28,405.0
		Concrete	: Testing	•	
	Field Technician (ACI certified)	430	Hours	\$55.00	\$23,650.0
	Curing, Capping and Testing (5 Cylinders per Set)	300	Each	\$15.00	\$4,500.0
	Air Content	60	Each	\$15.00	\$900.0
	Trip Charge	118	Each	\$60.00	\$7,080.0
				Service Total:	\$36,130.0
	Paving In:	spection a	nd Asphalt Testing		
	Senior Engineer Technician (CTQP Certified) Asphalt Plant and Paving	40	Hours	\$65.00	\$2,600.0
	Trip Charge	5	Each	\$60.00	\$300.0
				Service Total:	\$2,900.0
	Proje	ct Manage	ement Services		
	Senior Engineer-Sign and Seal Reports/PM/Meeting	129	Hours	\$130.00	\$16,770.0
	Clerical-preparation and distribution of laboratory test reports and invoicing	129	Hours	\$45.00	\$5,805.0
				,	\$22,575.0
	Thron	hold Inch	ection Services	•	<i>\$22,373.</i> 0
	Threshold Representative/Licensed Building Inspector (BN)/Roofing			Ć75 00	44-000
	Consultant	200	hour	\$75.00	\$15,000.0

	Service Total:	\$15,000.00
	Total Bid Price Included in Contract:	<u>\$105,010.00</u>
Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc f/k/a AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc		
Contractor:		
Ву:	<u> </u>	
Authorized Signature Date:		
Brian S. Hathaway, P.E., Project Manager		
1		

		Amount:	f/k/a AMEC Environment & Infrastructure, Inc \$105,010.00
CITY SIGNATURES:			
Tom Green, P.E. Project Manager	Date:		
Donald Morris, AICP Beach CRA Manager	Date:		
Kirk W. Buffington, C.P.M. Director of Finance	Date:		
Assistant City Attorney	Date:	<u> </u>	
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, a FI	orida municipality:		

Date:

Ву:

LEE R. FELDMAN, City Manager

Task Order No.:

Contract No.:

Project No.: Contractor: 17 636-11225-2

P11900

Wood Environment & Infrastructure Solutions, Inc